Section 1.  The salary of the Deputy Register of Deeds of Madison County 
shall be three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) annually until July 1, 1969.  Said salary shall 
be retroactive to January 1, 1969.  Beginning July 1, 1969 said annual salary shall be 
three thousand, nine hundred dollars ($3,900.00).  All fees collected by the Register of 
Deeds of Madison County shall be deposited in the General Fund of the county and 
shall be appropriated by the Board of Commissioners in the manner prescribed by the 
County Fiscal Control Act as are other county revenues.